WHEREAS, the Town of Gramercy, Louisiana, advertised for bid for Water and Sewer Utility Relocation in connection with 

LA Hwy 3125/LA 3274 Roundabout, 

WHEREAS, said contract was awarded to Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc. for an original contract price not to exceed 
Eight Hundred Sixteen Thousand Ninety-Three Dollars and 75/100 ($816,093.75) 

WHEREAS, Hightide Consultants, LLC, hereby recommends for approval Change Order Number One; 

WHEREAS, the town hereby approves Change Order Number One, net decrease in contract price  to  Six Hundred Fifty 
Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars and 70/100 ($658,792.70) 

WHEREAS, copies of Change Order Number One shall be attached hereto. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN, TOWN OF GRAMERCY, 
LOUISIANA. 

SECTION 1.  The Board of Aldermen, Town of Gramercy, Louisiana hereby accepts the recommendation of